
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

   

 

Recalls, Market Withdrawals, & Safety Alerts 

SFDA has issued a recall of the following Products:  

Trade Name 
Batch 

number 
Recall reason MAH* 

Prasido 90 mg 

link 

1240117 not comply with the required specifications. 
Zimmo trading 

establishment 

Mobic 15mg 

link 

23H1701 

23H1701D1 

23H1701D2 

23H1702 

Incompliance with the requirements of the executive 

regulations for the Pharmaceutical establishments system. 
Cigalah group 

ONE-ALPHA CAPS 1.0 MICROGM 

link 
D27714 descrepancies in the concentrations printed on the outer 

packaging of the product 

Abdulrehman algosaibi 

G.T.C 

  
 

 

Ravixa 75mg Film-coated tablet 

link 

BH0127 
Printing of information related to a different product. 

Jamjoom 

pharmaceuticals 

CO.LTD 

Propolsaft 

link 
K9371 

not comply with the required specifications. 

Saudi arabian drug store 

company 

POTASSIUM CHLORIDE 

link 

24127001 

24127002 

24127003 

24127004 

24127005 

24127006 

24127007 

 
 

Jun 2025 A monthly electronic bulletin published by the drug sector 

https://www.sfda.gov.sa/sites/default/files/2025-05/Prasido90mg.pdf
https://www.sfda.gov.sa/ar/node/3389221
https://www.sfda.gov.sa/ar/node/3541818
https://www.sfda.gov.sa/sites/default/files/2025-05/Ravixa75mg.pdf
https://www.sfda.gov.sa/ar/node/3470887
https://www.sfda.gov.sa/ar/node/3354995


 
 
 
 
 
 

 

24127008 

24127009 

241270010 

241270011 

241270012 

241270013 

241270014 

241270015 

241270016 

241270017 

241270018 

 

ESTREMO HAND SANITIZER GEL 

1L & 5L 

link 

All batches Incompliance with the requirements of the executive 

regulations for the Pharmaceutical establishments system. 

Rayet bayan 

  
 

 

ATROVENT 500MCG-2ML UDV 

(SOLUTION FOR INHALATION) 

link 

3982202D2 

3982202D1 Eror in the expiry date printed on the outer packaging 
Cigalah group 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

SFDurges healthcare Professional to avoid using the above-listed products  

https://www.sfda.gov.sa/ar/node/3541815
https://www.sfda.gov.sa/ar/node/3461672

